10700029768

(1	Requestor's Name)	
(/	Address)	
(,	Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
. (1	Business Entity Name	
(1	Document Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of	f Status
Special Instructions	to Filing Officer	

Office Use Only



.

00/20/07--01020--004 **125.00



		Charter Number Only		
<u>Charles</u> D. <u>Charles</u> D. <u>Requestoria Nama</u> <u>State</u> <u>State</u> <u>Plantation</u> , <u>State</u> <u>954.476</u>	<u>3/19/07</u> <u>Franken</u> raward blvd. #36 FL 33324. 72000	VALIDATION ONLY	SECRETARY OF STATES TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	
CORPOR	ATION(S) NAME			
<u>Cubes</u>	tolding investi	nents, Ll		
			·	
) Profit) NonProfit	() Amendment	() Merge		
) NonProfit	() Amendment () Dissolution	() Mark		
		() Mark		
) NonProfit) Foreign) Limited Partnership	() Dissolution () Annual Report	() Mark		
) NonProfit) Foreign) Limited Partnership) Reinstatement) Certified Copy > Call When Ready 	 () Dissolution () Annual Report () Reservation () Photo Copies () Call If Problem 	() Mark	e of Registered Agent cate Under Seal	



OF

SECRETARY OF ST

CUBES HOLDING INVESTMENTS, LLC

The undersigned incorporator to these Articles of Organization? a natural person competent to contract, hereby forms a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is:

CUBES HOLDING INVESTMENTS, LLC

SECOND: The principal place of business and mailing address of this limited liability company shall be:

15990 NW 45th Avenue Miami Florida 33054

THIRD: The street address of the initial registered office of the limited liability company is 8181 W. Broward Boulevard, Suite 360, Plantation, Florida 33324, and the name of the initial registered agent at such address for the limited liability company shall be CHARLES D. FRANKEN.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608 Florida Statutes.

> CHARLES D. FRANKEN Registered Agent

FOURTH: The number of each manager or managing member shall

.

5 I

1 m 🖥

be TWO (2) who shall be:

Eddie	Alvarez		Kimberl	ly Alvar	tez
15990	NW 45th	Avenue	15990 N	www.45th	Avenue
Miami	Florida	33054	Miami H	Florida	33054

FIVE: This limited liability company shall be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, under penalties of perjury, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 9TH day of MARCH, 2007.

die alvan EDDIE ALVAREZ

Kimberly aluan
